505991596 03/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6038305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN HUBERT	03/27/2020
NOE BAUDOUIN	03/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO
City:	SUWON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: USPTOPatentMail@CantorColburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YHI0249US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MERRICK
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merrick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=8IK0958#page1.tif

source=8IK0958#page2.tif

source=8IK0958#page3.tif

source=8IK0958#page4.tif

source=8IK0958#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052263 FRAME: 0777

505991596

source=8IK0958#page6.tif source=8IK0958#page7.tif source=8IK0958#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052263 FRAME: 0778

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: **SPEAKER**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

[] the attached application (Attorney Docket Number YHI0249US), or

[X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/660,258</u> filed on <u>August 20, 2018.</u>

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the ("APPLICATION");

Whereas, **Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.**, a corporation of Country of Korea having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to ASSIGNEE, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor: Benjamin HUBERT		
Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor: Noe BAUDOUIN		
Signature:	Date:	

PTO/AGADE (ID-18)
Approved for the tribugh 11/80/2000, OMB 0851-0032
U.S. Palem and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a pollection of information unless of displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Tide of Invention	SPEAKER				
∏The att	ent is directed to: sched application, States application or PCT int	emational application num	_∞ , 29/660,258	August 20, 2018	
Accessorment of the Contract o	ME of inventor to whom		***************************************		
	Name (Krai and middle (if ar iin HUBERT	y)) and Family Name or S	umame)		
	sxcept for a deceased or leg	ally incapacitated inventor)			
_{civ} Lon		State	County GB		
	ss (sacept for a deceased or leg 445, Hackney Road	ally incopectated inventor):			
_{cay} Lon	don	State	, E2 S	DY COUNTY GB	
i believe the in the ap		int inventor to be the origin	al inventor or an original join	f inventor of a claimed invention	
The above-i	dentified application was ma	de or authorized to be mad	le by me		
) hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies.					
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only).					
i	Assignee. Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,				
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or Joint Inventor.					

(Page 1 of 2)

This policition of information is required by 35 U.S. C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.53. The Information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to the LISPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 DFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gethering, preparing; and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this turbon, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commence, P.O. Sox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SERIO FIELD OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ACCIPITS S. SERIO FOR COMPLETED FORMS TO

If you need essistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTC-9190 and select option 2

F10-basewest (V.7.19)
Approved for user though 1180-00. DMB 0881-0302
U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE
Under the Paperbank Reduction Act of 1965, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information onless it displays a valid OMS control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	
Circumstances permitting execution	of this substitute statems	est:		
Inventor is deceased,				
Inventor is under legal incar	acity.			
inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has rehised to execute the cath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.				
If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has b or is currently submitted.				
OR				
An application data sheet u Statement Supplemental St information is attached. See	neet (PTO/AIA/11 or equ	AIA/14 or equivalent) has not valent) naming the entire inv	t been submitted. Thus, a Substitute entive entity and providing inventor	
	WARI	IING:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avo- contribute to identity theft. Personal in- (other than a check or credit card author to support a petition or an application petitioners/applicants should consider USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is adviser application (unless a non-publication re- partent. Furthermors, the record from a referenced in a published application of PTO-2038 submitted for payment purp	formation such as social prization form PTO-2038 If this type of personal in redacting such personal d that the record of a pat equest in compliance will in abandoned application or an issued patent (see a	security numbers, bank socc submitted for payment purpo starmation is included in discu- information from the docume- ent application is available to 137 CFR 1.213(a) is made in 1 may also be available to the 17 CFR 1.14). Chacks and to	unt numbers, or credit card numbers uses) is never required by the USPTO ments submitted to the USPTO, into before submitting them to the the public after publication of the if the application) or issuance of a spublic if the application is redit card, authorization forms.	
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTIT	UTE STATEMENT:			
_{Name} Heejin Kim			Haroに ユリ, ン+9 ン=² Date (Optional)	
Signature HEON E]m			
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF P		***************************************	XT:	
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the SAMSUNG ELE Applicant Name	ECTRONICS CO.,			
Title of Person Executing IP Mana This Substitute Statement IP Mana The signer, whose title is supplied abo	iger			
Residence of the signer (unless pro-	ve, is aumorized to act o vided in an application	data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or	equivalent):	
_{ck} Suwon-si	State	No.	epublic of Korea	
Walling Address of the signer (unle 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongton)			14 or equivalent)	
_{он} Suwon-si	State	Zię	Republic of Korea Country	
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 to			citated, cannot be found or readired	

(Page 2 of 2)

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, cursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general sufficiety for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandomment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

1 The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.

 A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to

opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.

3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.

4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as smended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).

6 A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuent to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

 A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to

the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).

- 7 A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.

9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 052263 FRAME: 0783

PTO/AAE(07-15)
Approved for use dimugh 11/30/2020, OMB 0851-0022
U.S. Passer and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CORMERCE

Under the Paperson's Reduction Act or 1995, his persons one required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid DMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of SPEAKER Invention					
This statement is directed to:					
The attached application,					
OR		10/000 100	A.c., ON ON 48		
United States application or PCT internation	al application number	<u>29/000,200 (6)</u>	acaction		
LEGAL NAME of inventor to whom this s	ubstitute statemer	tapplies:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Noe BAUDOUIN	Family Name or Sum	erne)			
Residence (except for a deceased or legally inca	pacitated inventor)				
_{cn} London	Sitata	GB			
Mailing Address (except for a deceased or legally ince 1st floor 445, Hackney Road	pactated inventor)				
_{cit} London	State	_{ze} E2 9D	Y _{Country} GB		
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inver in the application	I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application				
The above-identified application was made or au	ithorized to be made t	y me			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substi	tute statement applies				
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only).					
Assigner:					
Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign.					
Person who atherwise shows a sufficie Joint inventor.	nt proprietary interest	in the matter (petition under 3	7 CFR 1.46 is required), or		
[] was removed					

(Page 1 of 2)

This collection of information is required by SEUISIC 115 and STICFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to propess) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFP 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. These sit vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or auggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Crist Information Officer. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commissioner F.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DONOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTC-9190 and select option 2

Approved for use through 11/20/2020. OMB 0851-0002
U.S. Patent and Tastemark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no parsons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid CMM control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

Managemental		annamanamanamanamanamana	mannaman manaman manama	
Circumstances permitting execution	of this substitute statement.			
Inversion is deceased.				
Inventor is under legal incapacity,				
Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.53				
If there are joint inventors, please ch	eck the appropriate box belov	C .		
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.				
<u>08</u>				
An application data sheet u Statement Supplemental St information is attached. See	teet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivaler	4 or equivalent) has not be it) naming the entire inventi	en submitted. Thus, a Substitute ive entity and providing inventor	
	WARNING	3:		
contribute to identify theft. Personal in other than a check or credit card author o support a pelition or an application settioners/applicants should consider in JSPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised application (unless a non-publication re- patent. Furthermore, the record from a sterenced in a published application of PTO-2038 submitted for payment purp	prization form PTC-2038 subs If this type of personal inform redacting such personal inform If that the record of a patent a gouest in compliance with 37 is an abandoned application may an issued patent (see 37 CF	nitted for payment purposes ation is included in docume netion from the documents polication is available to the CFR 1.213(a) is made in the also be available to the pur F 1.14). Checks and credi	s) is never required by the USPTO ints submitted to the USPTO, before submitting them to the s public after publication of the s application) or issuance of a iblic if the application is t card, authorization forms.	
ERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTIT	UTE STATEMENT:			
_{vame} Heejin Kim			March, 21 34 349 Data (Optional)	
Signature HOPIN &	Zm			
IPPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF P	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	***************************************		
	ECTRONICS CO., LTI			
Nopicant Name Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement IP Mana	iger			
The signer, whose title is supplied abo testidence of the signer (unless pro-	ve, is authorized to act on bei vided in an application data	ialf of the applicant. sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equ	invalent):	
_{ow} Suwon-si	State	Country Rep	oublic of Korea	
Mailing Address of the signer (unter 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongton		n data sheet, PTO/AIA/14	Or equivalent)	
_{∍,} Suwon-si	State	Zip	Republic of Korea Country	
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 to	rm for each inventor who is d	eceased, legally incapacital		

[Fage 2 of 2]

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-978) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2). (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary, and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark. Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandomment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing coursel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3 A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5 A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7 A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public affer either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an instead patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 052263 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 03/30/2020